
16th Annual Batesville Cross Country Invite
Batesville, IN
Sep. 27, 2016

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Large School Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 East Central 40 2 7 8 11 12 20 22 17:34.0 0:39.4
2 Seymour 51 1 4 5 16 25 27 17:44.9 1:34.4
3 Batesville 61 3 10 13 17 18 23 26 17:44.8 0:39.1
4 Rushville Consolidate 93 6 15 19 24 29 30 31 18:11.0 1:19.4
5 Connersville 123 9 14 32 33 35 37 40 19:30.0 3:21.9
6 Franklin County 157 21 28 34 36 38 39 20:14.4 4:10.1

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. East Central
2 Andrew White, 11 17:04.6
7 Alex Pruitt, 12 17:38.8
8 Kameron Geisen, 11 17:40.4
11 Dillon Callahan, 12 17:42.1
12 Kaleb Geisen, 11 17:43.9
20 Alex Wedding, 12 18:02.0
22 Garrett Ardis, 10 18:12.4

Total Time = 1:27:49.8     Total Places = 40

2. Seymour
1 Jacob Voss, 11 17:03.4
4 Hunter Bauserman, 12 17:30.4
5 Cooper Morrow, 11 17:36.3
16 Barry Huff, 10 17:56.4
25 Luke Hauersperger, 9 18:37.7
27 Trent Hohenstreiter, 11 18:43.5

Total Time = 1:28:44.2     Total Places = 51

3. Batesville
3 Caleb Moster, 12 17:19.4
10 Adam Moster, 9 17:41.5
13 Quinten Gowdy, 11 17:46.8
17 Benjamin Krieg, 10 17:57.8
18 Grant Meyers, 11 17:58.4
23 Elliot Main, 12 18:28.4
26 Christopher Laymon, 11

18:43.0
Total Time = 1:28:43.9     Total Places = 61

4. Rushville Consolidate
6 Luke Schombert, 12 17:38.0
15 Brett Leisure, 12 17:49.3
19 Isaac Chastain, 11 18:00.5
24 Jacob Kirchoff, 11 18:29.8
29 Nick Innis, 10 18:57.4
30 Ira Griffith, 11 19:27.6

PLACE FINISHER TIME

31 Josh Hodge, 12 19:47.1
Total Time = 1:30:55.0     Total Places = 93

5. Connersville
9 Wes Smith, 11 17:40.9
14 Hunter Sullenbarger, 12

17:49.2
32 Peyton Caldwell, 11 20:28.3
33 Kyle Downard, 10 20:28.8
35 Rockey Young, 12 21:02.7
37 James Smith, 11 21:17.4
40 Michael Milano, 9 30:25.4

Total Time = 1:37:29.9     Total Places = 123

6. Franklin County
21 Evan Apsley, 11 18:12.3
28 Cody Moore, 11 18:51.0
34 Tanner Lainhart, 9 20:34.9
36 Drew Selm, 12 21:11.2
38 Mark Maize, 12 22:22.4
39 Kyle Seibert, 9 23:34.0

Total Time = 1:41:11.8     Total Places = 157



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Jacob Voss, 11 17:03.4 Seymour
2 2 Andrew White, 11 17:04.6 East Central
3 3 Caleb Moster, 12 17:19.4 Batesville
4 4 Hunter Bauserman, 12 17:30.4 Seymour
5 5 Cooper Morrow, 11 17:36.3 Seymour
6 6 Luke Schombert, 12 17:38.0 Rushville Consolidate
7 7 Alex Pruitt, 12 17:38.8 East Central
8 8 Kameron Geisen, 11 17:40.4 East Central
9 9 Wes Smith, 11 17:40.9 Connersville
10 10 Adam Moster, 9 17:41.5 Batesville
11 11 Dillon Callahan, 12 17:42.1 East Central
12 12 Kaleb Geisen, 11 17:43.9 East Central
13 13 Quinten Gowdy, 11 17:46.8 Batesville
14 14 Hunter Sullenbarger, 12

17:49.2 Connersville
15 15 Brett Leisure, 12 17:49.3 Rushville Consolidate
16 16 Barry Huff, 10 17:56.4 Seymour
17 17 Benjamin Krieg, 10 17:57.8 Batesville
18 18 Grant Meyers, 11 17:58.4 Batesville
19 19 Isaac Chastain, 11 18:00.5 Rushville Consolidate
20 20 Alex Wedding, 12 18:02.0 East Central
21 21 Evan Apsley, 11 18:12.3 Franklin County
22 22 Garrett Ardis, 10 18:12.4 East Central
23 23 Elliot Main, 12 18:28.4 Batesville
24 24 Jacob Kirchoff, 11 18:29.8 Rushville Consolidate
25 25 Luke Hauersperger, 9 18:37.7 Seymour
26 26 Christopher Laymon, 11

18:43.0 Batesville
27 27 Trent Hohenstreiter, 11 18:43.5 Seymour
28 28 Cody Moore, 11 18:51.0 Franklin County
29 29 Nick Innis, 10 18:57.4 Rushville Consolidate
30 30 Ira Griffith, 11 19:27.6 Rushville Consolidate
31 31 Josh Hodge, 12 19:47.1 Rushville Consolidate
32 32 Peyton Caldwell, 11 20:28.3 Connersville
33 33 Kyle Downard, 10 20:28.8 Connersville
34 34 Tanner Lainhart, 9 20:34.9 Franklin County
35 35 Rockey Young, 12 21:02.7 Connersville
36 36 Drew Selm, 12 21:11.2 Franklin County
37 37 James Smith, 11 21:17.4 Connersville
38 38 Mark Maize, 12 22:22.4 Franklin County
39 39 Kyle Seibert, 9 23:34.0 Franklin County
40 40 Michael Milano, 9 30:25.4 Connersville


